

13 M A C T 786/23
NISHI KUMARI Vs. SHAITAN RAM

12.12.2023

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Id. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. S. K. Tiwary, Ld. counsel for R3.

Vakalatnama alongwith written statement on behalf of R3 was filed on 18.10.2023. Same is taken on record. Ld. counsel for R3 is directed to supply the copy of the same to the Ld. counsel for petitioner during the course of the day.

Notice issued to R1 and R2 not received back.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondents on filing of PF as well as on speed post returnable on NDOH. Petitioner is directed to file the tracking report of speed post on next date of hearing.

Put up on **20.02.2024**.

Process be given dasti.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.12.2023