

9 M A C T 786/23
NISHI KUMARI Vs. SHAITAN RAM

06.05.2024

Present: Sh. Piyush Sehgal, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Proxy counsel for R1 and R2.

Proxy counsel for R3.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R1 and R2.
Same is taken on record.

R1 and R2 seeking time to file WS/reply. Heard. Last opportunity is granted to R1 and R2 to file WS/reply on or before NDOH.

At this stage, The parties have submitted that there are chances of settlement and same may be referred before Lok Adalat to be held on 11.05.2024. Heard. In view of submissions made, by Ld. counsel for the parties, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **11.05.2024**.

Parties are directed to appear in person before the Judge, Lok Adalat on the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.05.2024