

27 M A C T 786-23

NISHI KUMARI Vs. SHAITAN RAM

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. A K Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Sameer Kumar Tiwari, Ld. counsel for
Insurance Company.

Matter is pending before ld. LC for recording evidence. The PE has already concluded and R1 & R2 are already directed to proceed ex-parte. It is submitted by ld. counsel for R3 that one last opportunity be granted to lead RE on behalf of R3. Last opportunity granted.

Ld. LC is directed to conclude the RE by next date of hearing and if failed close the RE and file report on next date of hearing.

List for report of LC on 23.12.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.11.2025